www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 1
Contents
1 About this Document.................................................. 1
1.1 Cypress Part Numbering Scheme..................... 1
1.2 Acronyms and Abbreviations............................. 1
2 IoT Resources............................................................ 1
3 Introduction ................................................................ 2
4 Trace Routing Restrictions......................................... 3

Figure 12. CYW43340 Layer 2 and 3 Showing SDIO Traces
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 14
7.4 HSIC Layout Guidelines
■ Match the length of the traces to limit the time delay to less than 15 ps.
■ The characteristic impedance of the traces should be 50 ohms.
■ The trace length from the CYW43340 to the HOST chip should be less than 10 cm.
Figure 13. Layer 3 showing HSIC Traces
7.5 PMU—VBAT, CBUCK Guidelines
7.5.1 Component Selection
7.5.1.1 CBUCK Output Capacitor
The nominal capacitance value is 4.7 µF.
Effective capacitance should not drop more than 27% below its nominal value under 1.5V.
Minimum capacitance = 2 µF (only guarantees basic stability).
Recommended capacitors include:
■ GRM188R60J475ME84D (0603 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM188R60J475ME19D (0603 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM188R61A475KE15 (0603 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 10V Murata)
■ GRM155R60J475ME87D (0402 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM155R60G106M (0402 X5R 10 µF 20% 4V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 3 MHz. Impedance/ESR = 2 m. The ESR and ESL of the
capacitor must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 15
7.5.1.2 SR_VDDBATP5V, SR_VDDBATA5V Shared Capacitor
The nominal capacitance value is 4.7 µF.
The effective capacitance should not drop more than 80% below its nominal value at 4.8V bias nor more than 73%
below its nominal value at 4.3V bias.
For good VBAT performance, noise suppression is 1.2 µF at the 4.3Vbat level.
Recommended capacitors are:
■ GRM188R60J475ME84D (0603 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM188R60J475ME19D (0603 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM155R60J475M 87D (0402 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 3 MHz. Impedance/ESR = 2 m. The ESR and ESL of the
capacitor must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
7.5.1.3 CBUCK Inductor
The nominal inductor value is 2.2 µH.

■ GRM155R60J475ME87D (0402 X5R 4.7 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 3 MHz; impedance/ESR = 2 mohm. The ESR and ESL of
the capacitor must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 20
7.6.1.2 Power Rail—VOUT_3P3
LDO_3P3 should have a star connection from each dedicated bypass capacitor to the pin.
Figure 17. Power Rail Showing Pin A3 to LNLDO Capacitor
7.7 PMU—PMU_CLDO
7.7.1 Component Selection
7.7.1.1 CLDO Output Capacitor
Nominal capacitance value is 1 µF.
■ The effective capacitance should not drop more than 10% from the nominal value under 1.25V bias.
■ The minimum C= 1 µF.
Recommended capacitors include:
■ GRM188R60J105MA01 (0603 X5R 1 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
■ GRM155R60J105KE19D (0402 X5R 1 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 3 MHz; impedance/ESR = 2 mohm. The ESR and ESL of
the capacitor must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 21

■ GRM155R60J105KE19D (0402 X5R 2.2 µF 10% 6.3V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 4.8 MHz; impedance/ESR = 3.5 mohm. The ESR and ESL
capacitance must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 22
7.9 Power Rail— VOUT_LNLDO
The LNLDO line should have a star connection routing from the source.
Figure 19. Power Rail Showing Pin 94 to LNLDO Capacitor
7.10 PMU—VOUT_2P5
7.10.1 Component Selection
7.10.1.1 LDO2P5 (VOUT_2P5) Output Capacitor
The nominal capacitance value is 2.2 µF.
The capacitance should not drop more than 41% from the nominal value under 2.5V bias.
The minimum C = 0.85 µF.
Recommended capacitors include:
■ GRM188R61A225KE34 (0603 X5R 2.2 µF 10% 10V Murata)
■ GRM155R60J225ME15 (0402 X5R 2.2 µF 20% 6.3V Murata)
This capacitor has a typical self-resonance frequency = 4.8 MHz; impedance/ESR = 3.5 mohm. The ESR and ESL
of the capacitor must be met to achieve good noise and transient performance.
WLBGA Layout Design Guide
www.cypress.com Document No. 002-14942 Rev. *B 23